8 www.johansondielectrics.com 9www.johansondielectrics.com
HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT MLCCS  500 - 5,000 VDC
These high voltage capacitors feature a special internal
electrode design which reduces voltage concentrations by
distributing voltage gradients throughout the entire capacitor.
This unique design also affords increased capacitance values
in a given case size and voltage rating. The capacitors are
designed and manufactured to the general requirement of

                                                             DWV = 1.2 X rated WVDC for ratings ≥ 1,000 WVDC
NOTE: Capacitors may require a surface coating to prevent external arcing.
HOW TO ORDER
Part number written:
202R29N101KV4E
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
6 = EIA “J” Code*
TAPE MODIFIER
  Code         Tape          Reel
    E        Embossed       7”
    U       Embossed      13”
    T            Paper           7”
    R            Paper          13”
Tape specs. per EIA RS481
E4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
V
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO/COG
W = X7R
N
CASE SIZE
See Chart
R29
VOLTAGE
501 =   500 V
631 =   630 V
102 = 1000 V
202 = 2000 V
302 = 3000 V
402 = 4000 V
502 = 5000 V
202
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros, R = decimal.
1R0 = 1.0 pF
101 = 100 pF
101
TOLERANCE
NPO:   J    =  ± 5%
            K   =  ± 10%
 X7R:   K   =  ± 10%
            M   =  ± 20%
K
HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT MLCCS  500 - 5,000 VDC
LW
T E/B
  RATED            STANDARD THICKNESS (Ts)                   EXTENDED THICKNESS (Tx)
VOLTAGE             NPO                         X7R                        NPO                        X7R